3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. *tb RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION o ART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED ortea0ls | BW | 6B
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED Al | ECR-T6-000371 a0t | JH | CT
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401
2266604-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266604-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653 : : A : l 1 1 1 1 gfzggzil gé?i%EéRWA¥ESiEE%TgN E?iETTOCREST,gijg
2266604-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266604-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w w w w w T 180257 SCR_SKT D CAP M3 X 4 ¢ s
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 8-2266604-4 - - - T - 2121 - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 12470
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - T T T - |
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196411 21197991 20634401 N R R B w - 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 17238
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - | | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
cchb604-6 A NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST ) N LaTCH PLATE i i i } } i i i I | 1 | - | - | 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 1198
2266604-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - 6\ - | b Tt b b | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
- | | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
CRIMP S17F TYPE - | | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE |1.60 mm [.063] F - - - -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
INSUL |[2.30 mm [.091] F - | | | | | 994969- 1 MAGNET ~RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
108-10389 an T -7 -171771- 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- - | - | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1371
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION |- - - v -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
‘ —— , \ N - | - |REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
| TERMINAL NAME: Terminal ., MiniFit ’
TERMINAL NAME: Terminal - Minitif T B B N 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH —= INSULATION DTAMETER RANGE T - [REFIREF| - | - | 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
300-3 50 mm [ IN] Qm_gofg_go mm [ 075- 091 IN]J 3.00-3.50 mm [. 138 IN] Qﬁ.90*2.30 mm [.075-.091 IN] R | | | | | 4155888~ 7 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TERMINAL ‘ 63901-5600 Rev D - - TERMINAL ‘ 63901-5600 Rev D - - - | | | | | 2119956 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
APPL] CAT ON 7 7 /SEEE CAEA?NON ] ] - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
SPECIFICATION N T B TN R 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 169
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | - - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL e e el e c168078" ] SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 |66
P86603- 1 39-00-0038 D-286603-7 A4485-1211 286603-9 44476-1111 2113022-1 46012-1141 .
- - - - - N - | 3| - | 3|33 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT. M3 x 4.0|67
286603-7 39-00-0055 D-786603-8 44485-1311 2-286603-7 44476-1211 2113022-8 46012-1211
2866033 3900-0207 22866039 144851411 2866111 444781111 2113022-8 16012-124] ~ v PP v 07956574 |SCR, BHSC, Rofy (M4 X 8) 160
5866034 39.00-0163 TS 39-00-0040 1-286611-9 444781211 [-2113022-0 46083-1121 - S I N A 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
286603-5 39-00-0059 2866110 39-00-0061 21130221 457501211 121130221 460831211 - S I N O 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED | 26
286603-6 30-00-0153 286611-3 30-00-0053 2113022-7 45750-1111 1-2113022-7 46083-1271 - 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
P86603-7 39-00-0181 P86611-4 39-00-0120 2113022-3 46012-1111 1-2113022-3 46134-1111 Aﬁk - fe 2 2 2 2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 153
286603-8 39-00-07213 286611-5 39-00-0126 2113022-4 46018-1541 [-2113022-4 46134-1121 - W 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
1-286603- 39-00-0114 086611-6 39-00-0219 2113022-5 46083-1111 1-2113022-5 46134-1211 - 1 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1-286603-2 39-00-0428 286611-8 39-00-0411 2113022-6 46098-1541 1-2113022-6 46134-1221 - | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
[-286603-3 39-00-0419 286611-9 39-00-0430 : - - -] - | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
1-286603-4 39-00-0425 1-286611-1 39-00-012] WIRE @) LEiJ CRIMP HELIGHT (o3 CRIMP HETGHT - -1 -1 -1-11 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
[-286603-5 39-00-0436 1-286611-2 39-00-0420 SIZE r mm [ INCH ] s LI REFERENCE SETTING B 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
1-286603-6 39-00-0440 1-286611-3 39-00-0437 18 AWG or 0.80mm2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.1 - | 1 1 1 1 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
1-286603-7 39-00-0073 1 -286611-4 39-00-0426 20 AWG or 0.50mm? 0.995+/-0.045 [ .0229+/- 0071 6.8 B | 1 1 1 1 4-1722335-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED ' 45
SR SRR S RIRTT FWARNING Lo UL v ] 2119370 1 [RAM, ANP STILE, SIDE FEED [ 44
R TR TR TSEREEE - | | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 143
-t - — - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO A I R N R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25 147
T 000700 ST rTTaEE. 010 00 LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S T T T 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
5 9866033 30.00-0405 > 866117 10-01-0853 BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING S B IR R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 139
2 -286603-6 40-13-0851 - 1 - 1 1 1 21190921 BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
Z/Ax CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | | 1752356-9  |[SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
. APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
RS @ Lg{} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. c | e e e 2| c079385-5 |S5CR, BHSC, Hoffs (M4 X 20) 133
SI/E r mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING Aﬁl - | 1 1 1 1 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
18 ANG or 0. 80mm2 |1 024/7-0 05 [ 040+/- 002] . SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | | 1320908-3  |[SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
20 AWG or 0 50mm2 10 9957-0 045 [ 039+/- 0021 _— FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. B T N T T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
22 AWG or 0.35mm2 | 0.895+/-0.045 [.035+/-.002] 7.8 Aﬁl TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | W W W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
24 ANG or 0.20mm2 10 834/-0 04 [ 033+/- 0021 5 4 REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - | | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - - .
T | | | | | 1-18028-2  |[WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Aﬁl WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) I\ - W W W W W 2119806-1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.78. - | 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1172
Zﬁl 13. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL S N O R O N O 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | —
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY TERMINIATING UNIT. I\| - | | | | | 2119805- 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
\| - | | | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY : :
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. Aﬁﬁ - - 1 - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803054-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - | - | | | 0-21064-9 |0:-RING, 070 1D, .070 DIA. WAJ. 1eoc - | | | | | 5-c400471-0 |SPACER !
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - ! - 1196401 PUSH ROD, AlR FEED .2550 _ ] _ _ _ _ 0
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 S | - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 - 1 | | | | 2119757-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 R - : - - -
B I AR (A T | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED '2z48 1 | | | | 2-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
SERVO FEED WITH “"NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST" - 8 22666046 - | - | | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 \| | 1 | | | | 9-2119582-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
LS TMENT O THE STRIBPLR MAY Br REOUIRED WHEN MOUING THE - | - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 | | | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
i I P S e ITEM ] e [TEM
leAwaFWRTNUWHR 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. [ R I PART NO DESCRIPTTON NO =T =6 o 2] - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T P R R AR R o~ TTDEC20T] — oo
Z/\SFOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. C%.BAMEY17MCNWA —) llﬁﬁgf vorr sbora, PA 171053608
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. | OTHERWISE SPECTFiED: (ahib o TTDECOTA prae 0 Side Feed
- ATLANTIC VERSION S Bt e coor 51t T
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY : )
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. S h own oOn S h € C Jf S W O { Ar & 2 O { Ar @Eg i : APPLICATION SPEC
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s " : S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266604 _
N N CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 1:2 SHEET W 0F4 REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —= |=— 5 0+0 5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— mREF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R ov) HbEceots @Yh//g TE Connectivit
B. WEAVER — > y
CHK 17DEC2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD' AP<\S/D‘ BAILEY 17DEC2014 NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION . - Ocean Side Feec
(‘)ﬁtg i PROD7UCT SPEC App\ \CQ%Of
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L omm S TROKE Shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 @4 *
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES x :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL PN VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266604
POST FEED PRE FEED - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE |0 SHEET ) 0F4 REVAW
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 5 Re SESCRIPTION SATE ST APVE
PACTFIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART N EEETE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 1 2063440-1
P-2266604-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951 -1 - 8-2266604-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 i 8 20666044 i - - N | | | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 | 21196532 - - ~ ]! ; L ;;éiiéég gjgéstgwﬁkiéngHé4M2 — gjé
B N - | TRokS.
2-2266604-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC i;iﬁ?rbé;iHuité;f glgfi;;l : iggzzzgjj 1901094-3 |1-1752354-9] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w SSETTTI ECHITCAL TEED ASSEVRLY 536
- -] - | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 2?38
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - B N -
2 -2266604-5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngTELAX ! 2119740-2  |TAG, [DENTIFICATION e 13
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950 - 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 1 2063440-1 - w . 1901094-3 |SPACER, FLEDER 198
2-2266604-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - e\l - | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
7-2266604-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 | | | 99371111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- | | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- | | | | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | 1901680-2  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP STZE TYPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
WIRE |1.60 mm [.063] F - | | | | 994969- MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |2.30 mm [.091] F - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
L] :
408-10389 - | | | | 8-21084-1 O-RING, .801 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 157
- -] - | - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: Molex TERMINAL Molex CRIMP SPECIFICATION A N N I O c119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1495
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ — - | | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL NAME TERMINAL NAME: : ’
Termina = & nkoit Termino a Eer f "4 4| 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS, M4 X 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , i , 7 | 21196537 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
3.00*3.50 mm [.H8*.138 IN] W.90*2.3O mm [.O?S*.ng IN} 3.00’3.50 mm [.H8a138 IN] W.90’2.3O mm [.O75*.O9W IN] _ 1 1 1 1 2’2119656’2 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF WAFW
TERMINAL 63901-5600 Rev D TERMINAL 63901-5600 Rev D - | | | | 21196501 RAM  ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
appLicATONES appLICATIONEL B R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION ’
- -] - | - 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, K AF 136
- | - |REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Mo lex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Molex TERMINAL — T | 1 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
2866031 39-00-0038 2-286603-17 44485-1211 286603-9 A4476-1111 2113022-17 46012-114]1
286603-2 39-00-0055 2-286603-8 44485-1311 2-286603-7 44476-1211 2113022-8 46012-1211 - w REF w w EJ;ggiif; EEiEE;INEE?MéE;EMBLY’SF ¥;27
286603-3 39-00-0207 2-286603-9 A4485-1411 2866111 A4478-1111 2113022-9 46012-124]1 )
2866034 30-00-0163 2866111 39-00-0040 1-286611-9 144781211 1221130220 160831121 S L I N R N c119906-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE /]
286603-5 39-00-0059 286611-2 39-00-0061 2113022-1 457501211 [-2113022- 1 16083-1211 N I N A O O c119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
286603-6 39-00-0153 286611-3 39-00-0053 2113022-2 45750-1111 1-2113022-2 16083-1221 - | ! ! ! 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
286603-1 39-00-0181 286611 -4 39-00-0120 2113022-3 46012-1111 1-2113022-3 46134-1111 - | - | | 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
286603-8 39-00-0213 286611-5 39-00-0126 21130224 46018-154]1 1-2113022-4 46134-112]1 -2l 2 2|2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS. 2 x .188 66
[-286603-1 39-00-0114 286611-6 39-00-0219 2113022-5 46083-1111 1-2113022-5 46134-1211 - | | | | 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
[-286603-2 39-00-0428 286611-8 39-00-0411 2113022-6 460981541 1-2113022-6 46134-1221 N - | 31 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 67
[-286603-3 39-00-0419 286611-9 39-00-0430 - - - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
[-286603-4 39-00-0425 1-286611-1 39-00-0121 - - - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
1-286603-5 39-00-0436 1-286611-2 39-00-0420 -2 021 2|2 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 53
1-286603-06 39-00-0440 1-286611-3 39-00-0437 _ | | | | 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 572
|~286603- 7 39-00-0073 | -286611-4 39-00-0426 WIRE Lg] CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
12:222?2 izggglgi l;ggg”i iggggi;i STZE - mm [INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
866030 1900 0175 I TTesI 10130853 18 AWG or 0.80mm2 | 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6. 7T i I R O I 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
p) _ _ _ _ _ _ _
REEDa 00019 R P 00 20 AWG or 0.50mm2 | 0.9954/-0.045 [.039+/-.002] 6.8 | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
2-286603-2 39-00-0200 2-286611-1 30490-2002 - | ! ! ! 4-1122335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 49
2 2866033 39-00-0405 22866112 10-01-0853 ottt p ) 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.95 43
22866034 39-00-0407 22866113 98-00-0174 *WARNING S L L L c079383-7 |5CR, BHSL, RoHo (MO X 27) 41
2-286603-6 40-13-0851 ’ ‘ - w | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N I IR I I 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER. PRECISION 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1752356-9  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, -2l 2] 272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT F I CRIMP HEIGHT /9 - 1 1 1 1 2161328~ HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
ST7E raj m [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | 1 1 1320908-3  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
20 AWG or 0.50mm2 | 0.995+/-0.045 [.039+/- . 002] 6.8 z/\: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I N A O O 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
272 AWG or 0_35mm2 0 895+/-0 045 [ 035+/- 002] 7 8 APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 W W W 1320928*2 STRIP GUIDE 24
TR or 0 20mm? 10 83570 04 [ 03307 0027 - NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 i i w 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG W4 >0
Afg SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET N | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I
an Aﬁl TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, ] | | | | 1-36889-4 |5TOP, SHEAR I
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE N | W W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl ?iFggﬁAﬁ?gilNG" REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL N - | w w w 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - -
12 THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL Nttt 7-1803004-1 JANVIL, COMBINATION 8
s LUBRICATE DATLY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION Aﬁi CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY - | | | | 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [25] : w w w w TR [ Br ST -
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. il B R N O 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 2950 :
/N - T ] -] 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 ~ L T LTt p 1] 2-238001-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - - , N\l 1 | | | | 9-2119582-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
L SiMEL Y SEE BELOW FOR BART NUMAER. | | | | 1-22279-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 246 : w w w w T T =
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 - 1 | | | 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244 :
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266604-4 - | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST (P43 | W 1 1 1 1 8-1633738-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266604-5 ’ ’ [TEM
-77|-27]-25]-22[-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g SlT-2dl-2s)-2e)-2t) PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE NO S S —— SRR T
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. TRl GRS G weaveR Cﬁfyji/iéinCwm<ﬂww
@ CH(? BATLEY 17DEC2014 C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. DIMENS | ONS: oTWERAICES IMESS s TT0EC20T4 [WaiE
7 ) G BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
Zﬁ\xAPPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 PACTETC VERSTON mn cne s i o
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i}{:::}ggg * PO — -
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY (Atlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) e Finn S [ A1l 00779 (C=2266604 ;
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - -
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 3 OFAr REVAW

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL

%1_[7%?

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—= —=—5.0£0.5

I

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e

;;r———}

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 187 SUBIECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER ING ORGANT ZAT 10N | DWN 1/DEC2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. B WEAVER __ TE COHHGCJHVWY
CHK 11DEC2014 ( ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: AP<\S/5 DAL 1TTDEC2014 |NaME
mm G, _BALLEY Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 b i Applicator
: ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg — E—
AAAAAA + -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266604
- CUSTOMER DRAWING  [Jscne [ o | SHEET A OFA REVAW

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_33


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



